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CODES/REGULATIONS USED (CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY):

2018 IBC - INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES
2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

2009 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

2009 ANSI
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STRUCTURAL FIRE PROTECTION (TABLE 601):

EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS
COLUMNS

BEAMS

PERMANENT PARTITIONS
FLOOR ASSEMBLIES

ROOF ASSEMBLIES

EXTERIOR OPENINGS

0 HOUR
NONCOMBUSTIBLE
NONCOMBUSTIBLE
0 HOUR

0 HOUR
NONCOMBUSTIBLE
0 HOUR

0 HOUR

N/A

3 360 OCC.
OHE R XX X——X KK 1 EcRress O B
e /) N\ )
3 w _ ” o [ )z S
480 OCC. Thgr
] 1A303 * % % * * * * _ Fe) . _ / J3E
& . 4 | 7 &
e A/ x 100-0" TRAVEL 100-0" TRAVEL o b >
- 3303 DISTANCE TO EGRESS BUILDING 300 - 8 CLASSROOMS DISTANCE TO EGRESS 5 & 12A303 =
3 AN * 4,352 TOTAL NET SF /20 = 100 +/- % = *
< BUILDING 400 - 7 CLASSROOMS ﬁ P 224 TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD F.V. NEW —
. 1A303 4,576 TOTAL NET SF /20 = & 36" DIRECT EGRESS TO EXTERIOR EACH ROOM 8-0" TALL 2 CLASSROOMS
mA._._u P 229 TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD o) SECONDARY EGRESS THRU ADJACENT CLASSROOM FENCE ﬁ 1,400 TOTAL NET SF /20 =70 OCC.
- 36" DIRECT EGRESS TO EXTERIOR EACH ROOM | “& | OFFICE 180 SQ. FT. =2 0CC.
3303 SECONDARY EGRESS THRU ADJACENT CLASSROOM  200'-0" TRAVEL 200™-0" TRAVEL % | 72 TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD
DISTANCE TO SAFE H N\ DISTANCE TO SAFE )| 36" DIRECT EGRESS TO EXTERIOR
DISPERSAL AREA —— {7~ DISPERSAL AREA EACH CLASSROOM. 72" EGRESS FOR OFFICE —
. % % * * * * . ko
] _
— _ 1 _ _ 5 _ EGRESS 237,49
%) 68 o= @ VW EXIT
R R . | oo @2 480 OCC BENCHMARK
" . o« o Y S—" . g o o Q . CUT "X” IN
9 e L SIDEWALK
- oPEN OPEN R - x b N=129847.6791’
—— &= 180 OCC. oo = — | - ,
n LWHL o a : * % E: SPEC'S ELEV=1237.45
@ WO. . . . . —© — ® ©® 2 ( O O (<] (4] (] :
® Oeo
1 - | _ LIBRARY - READING =
Aviad (IO I _*lli " ” . 14 TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD
= * * STACKS =8 TOTAL OCC. LOAD
L ANG i NN OFFICE = 4 OCC. LOAD
CGRESS % B K BUILDING 200 - 8 CLASSROOMS TOTAL OCC. LOAD =26 @mwm_om
EXIT | =7 % T > 4,352 TOTAL NET SF /20 = : 108" EGRESS WIDTH
e 2 i N \ 224 TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD s
. o . (N 36" DIRECT EGRESS TO EXTERIOR EACH ROOM OPEN
\/ o ] % \ — SECONDARY EGRESS THRU ADJACENT CLASSROOM <
* \ 5 .
RE: 1A101a Qﬂ W\
FOR WORK BIUWDING 1D - CLASSRKO
THIS AREA kasww\\s“.““\ @mwm_wm
o %_N\.\ \o\ % OAD % .
o oreT eSS0 - LA o _ .
— ETERIOR EAC \%A AN : *% | EGRESS I
T — @ k\uwk\“&\v\.&\ @ > @ xW EXIT
ASIACENT CLASSROON %/ : . : : e [ 2w 480 OCC
% k _ ‘ : * * *
* % X 1236.91
OFFICE AREANEW /REMODEL ¥ [ > > PORTABLE -600 SQ.FT. |} 1 ~5¢ o
2,200 SQ. FT. /100 =22 OCC. ﬁ\%mz m\%mz y y TOTAL EACH PORTABLE = NEW 880" TALL
72" EGRESS WIDTH : @ * \ A NET SF /20 = 30 TOTAL FENCE W/
| i N.uO: m_uo__ OOOC_U>ZO< _lo>_u @@: _Uocw_lm O>._|m
_— F.V. F.V. 36" DIRECT EGRESS RE: SPEC'S
I} TO EXTERIOR .
)l X X
* * ™ BN
AN F9) **
EGRESS |4A303 ¥ \ﬁ GYM/SHELTER =7450 S.F,
EXIT ™ @D . . ﬂ NEW 8'-0" NEW 840" TALL 108 TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD
360 OCC. _\A N X X X X X X X X MWMW WM_._._uO._.I\m\__M H TALL FENCE FENCE W/ 108" EGRESS WIDTH
) : = 96" DOUBLE GATE
RE: 1A1012 220 TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD /4 RE- SPEC'S
FOR WORK EXISTING 40" TALL 216" EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED
FENCE TO REMAIN o
THIS AREA EXISTING PLAY i 48-0" F.V.
GROUND * 123692
103-0" +/- F.V. .
* *
X X X XX X X X — f
k\ * 1234903458
NEW 8-0" TALL
FENCE, RE: SPEC'S
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| _ | R
|
} j i j S2L; ez ° (23418234 .(
WL WL T W & o— W —— WL WL 1236.3f WL @236t W | ——— WL _ &l | *
LEGEND : PASSIVE FIRE SAFETY SYSTEM: CONSTRUCTION DATA (TABLE 503):
* INDICATES EXISTING EXITS FROM BUILDINGS PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
= 200-0" MAX. OCCUPANCY -
SITE PLAN *% INDICATES LOCATION OF NEW SIGNAGE PLAQUES, RE: SHEET A601 Wm»/mmw_w _mwwﬂo_m_ >xN8 0" MAX CONSTRUCTION TYPE - ﬂ%m 1-B
1"=20-0" ACTUAL DEADEND - NONE BASIC ALLOWABLE AREA - 58,000 S.F. PER FLOOR
NORTH ALLOWABLE STORIES - 3
ACTIVE FIRE SAFETY SYSTEMS: ACTUAL STORIES - 1
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM ACTUAL HEIGHT - 16'-8"
SMOKE DETECTION
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